
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, June 04, 2013 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Community Planning and Development  -  David Gaspers 

 
RR13-0336 Directs Community Planning and Development to prepare an application and begin the 

regular process to change the zoning classification of 832 Kalamath Street from Planned 
Unit Development #582 to G-MU-3 (General Urban context, multi-unit, 3-stories) in 
Council District 9. 

 
B. Environmental Health  -  Gary Lasswell 

 
BR13-0337 Approves a second amendment to the contract with E. T. Technologies, Inc. to add 

$1,250,000 for a total contract amount of $3,250,000, and to extend the contract through 
August 31, 2014 for continued work related to underground and aboveground storage 
tank services. 

 
C. Finance  -  Joseph Strese 

 
BR13-0342 Adds 5 years and $300,000 to the contract with Bloomberg Finance, L.P. for financial 

market trading and monitoring equipment and on-line information services to help the 
City administer its $2,500,000,000 investment portfolio (CE32046-07). 

 
D. General Services  -  Adrienne Benavidez 

 
BR13-0344 Approves a donation of City surplus property (two pick-up trucks) to the town of 

Dinosaur, Colorado. 
 

E. Human Services  -  <Presenters> 
 

BR13-0338 Approves an amendment to the Signal Behavioral Health Network contract to add 
$200,000 for a total contract of $725,000 for services related to the coordination and 
management of substance abuse and related behavioral health care services to child 
welfare clients in Denver (SOCSV-201207147-01). 

 
BR13-0339 Approves an amendment to the Savio House contract to add $35,000 for a total contract 

of $1,030,000 to provide various State-paid therapeutic services though the Core 
Services Program for child welfare clients (SOCSV-2012-07123(1)). 

 
F. Office of Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR13-0343 Adds $200,000 and 5 months to an existing contract with Bayaud Payroll Services, LLC 

for comprehensive payroll services and administrative support for the Youth 
Employment Program, the Workforce Investment Act program, the Temporary 
Assistance to Needy Families Program and the Female Ex-Offender grant (OEDEV-
201204780-01). 

 
G. Office of Human Resources  -  Heather Britton 

 
BR13-0345 Approves the 2013 pay survey recommendations from the Office of Human Resources 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, June 04, 2013   
Page 2 

 

regarding occupational group adjustments. 
 

H. Public Works  -  Nancy Kuhn 
 

RR13-0346 Grants a revocable permit to The Lowry Foundation to encroach into the public right-of-
way with four existing bus shelters and one existing community art sculpture at various 
locations within the Lowry redevelopment area. 

 
BR13-0347 Approves the purchase of one Low Boy Trailer ($120,000) and one Class 8 Tractor 

($160,000) rather than two previously-approved Street Sweepers after reprioritizing 
Street Maintenance needs (PWOPS0000055514 and PWOPS0000055518). 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


